	0.4	Atty. Dkt. No. 06	6243-0156 (131045
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	04-30-2003	U.S. DEP	ARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev 6-93) REC		SHEET	Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tr	102434776 ademark Office: Please record and	attached original docur	ments or copies thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving p	arty(ies):
C. Cameron Brackett Steven L. Fors Mark M. Morita John F. Moehrke Steven P. Roehm	Technolo 8200 Wes	GE Medical Systems Information Technologies, Inc. 8200 West Tower Avenue Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53223	
Additional conveying party(ies) NO 3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT			
Execution Date:			
4/15/03; 3/31/03 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) att	ached? NO
If this is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application Number(s): 10/304,538	B. Pate	of the application is: ent Number(s): er of applications/pate	CE OF PUBLIC REC 3 APR 28 AM 4: NANCE SECTION
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	Additional numbers attached? NO		- 1 8 8
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number	r of applications/pate	ents involved: 3 1
-		7 C.F.R. § 3.41):	\$40.00
Marcus A. Burch	Charle Fra	المممط	
FOLEY & LARDNER Suite 3800	Check Enc	losed	
777 East Wisconsin Avenue	x Charge to	deposit account	
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 5320	2-5306 8. Deposit acco	ount number: 50-2	2401
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and bel is a true copy of the original document. The fees which may be required in this matter to	Commissioner is hereby authori	ized tø charge any ad	dditional recordation
Marcus A. Burch		W/ -	4-21-03
Name of person signing	Signature		Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

10304538 4/29/2003 LMJELLER 00000039 502401

OL FC:8021 40.00 CH with the United States Postal s first class mail in an envelope Assistant Commision ngion, D.C. 20231 on April 2003

REEL: 013995 FRAME: 0290

001.1414438.1

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, C. Cameron Brackett of 2823 Bluewater Circle, Naperville, Illinois 60564; Steven L. Fors of 124 West Polk, #802, Chicago, Illinois 60605; Mark M. Morita of 1009 West Oakton Street, Arlington Heights, Illinois 60004; John F. Moehrke of 851 New York Avenue, Oostburg, Wisconsin 53070 and Steven P. Roehm of S29 W30869 Wild Berry Lane, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188; hereby sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Information Technologies, Inc., a Wisconsin Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IDENTIFYING A SUBJECT:

	signed as of even date;
	signed as of [date].or
Х	filed on November 26, 2002 having Serial Number 10/304,538

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

We understand and agree that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Foley & Lardner do not personally represent our legal interests, but instead represent the interests of said Company; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to us with respect to this Assignment, we acknowledge our right to seek our own independent legal counsel.

001.1346920.

PATENT REEL: 013995 FRAME: 0291

Inventor 1 C. Cameron Brackett Date: 4/5/03
State of Sta
County of Cook
This 15th day of, 2003, before me personally came the above named C. Cameron Brackett to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal "OFFICIAL SEAL" HEIDI E. MATEO NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 27, 2008 (Notary Public)
Date: 64/15/2003
State of ss:
County of COOK
This
Seal "OFFICIAL SEAL" HEIDI E. MATEO NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS NY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 27, 2006 NY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 27, 2006
Inventor 3 Mark M. Morita Date: 04/15/2003
State of Dlinois ss:
County of COCK
This 15 day of 1, 2003, before me personally came the above named Mark M. Morita to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal Heidi E. MATEO NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 27, 2006 NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 27, 2006

PATENT

REEL: 013995 FRAME: 0292

	Date: 3-31-2003
State of Wisconsin	_SS:
county of Milwaukee	
named John F. Moehrke to me pers	, 20_ <u>0</u> 3, before me personally came the above sonally known as the individual who executed the ged to me that he executed the same of his own free
Seal	Cypethia M. Connor-Devale (Notary Public)
Inventor 5 Steven P. Roehm	Date: 3-31-2003
State of Wisconsin	_SS:
County of Milwauke e	
named Steven P. Roehm to me per	, 20 <u>O</u> S, before me personally came the above rsonally known as the individual who executed the ged to me that he executed the same of his own free
Seal	Cynthia M. Cornor-Durall. (Notary Public)

001.1346920.

PATENT RECORDED: 04/28/2003 REEL: 013995 FRAME: 0293